

## Proclamation

Tenney is a city in the State of Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Tenney is located in west central Minnesota, near the border of North Dakota; and

The population of Tenney, 13, is the smallest of any city in the State of Minnesota; WHEREAS:

No formal proclamation or documentation has hitherto been presented to the town or it's WHEREAS:

inhabitants:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 23, 1989 to be

TENNEY DAY

in Minnesota, in honor of the town, its people and its history.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighteenth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

COVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

CBELSI NUC

Joseph Andrew Henres
Secretary of State

139280

SECRETARY OF STATE